

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No: 469/2023

FIR No. : 557/2021

PS: Ambedkar Nagar

State Vs. Rajan Boval

20.03.2024

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Udit Grover, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

PW3 SI Gopal Krishan has been examined-in-chief, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. CPP for the state submits that he intends to drop DO SI Bane Singh as he is the witness of DD entry and the same has been proved by PW3. Accordingly, SI Bane Singh (cited as witness in the list of prosecution witness) is dropped from the list of prosecution witnesses and his name is deleted from the list of prosecution witnesses.

Summon sent to PW Ms. Kamlesh Devi received back with report that she has expired. Death certificate is also annexed with the summon.

Ct. Vinod and IO ASI Ramakant absent despite service. Issue B/w in the sum of Rs. 500/- each along with one surety each of like amount against them for the next date of hearing.

List the matter for RPE on **24.04.2024**.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 20.03.2024