

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No. 469/23

FIR No. 557/21

PS : Ambedkar Nagar

State Vs. Rajan Boval

05.08.2024

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

Sh. Abhinash Kumar, Ld. LAC for the Accused.

No DW is present.

List the matter for DE on 13.09.2024.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi : 05.08.2024