

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No. 469/23

FIR No. 557/21

PS : Ambedkar Nagar

State Vs. Rajan Boval

13.09.2024

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

Accused is present on bail.

DW – Smt. Soniya Boval is present for her examination. Accused seeks pass over as his counsel is not available.

Be awaited till 12:00 p.m.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi : 13.09.2024

At 12:15 p.m.

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

Accused is present on bail along with Proxy

Counsel for LAC Sh. Abhinash Kumar.

DW – Smt. Soniya Boval is present.

It is 12:15 p.m. Proxy Counsel submits that main counsel is not available and he seeks adjournment.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

List the matter for DE on 26.09.2024.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi : 13.09.2024