

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No. 469/23

FIR No. 557/21

PS : Ambedkar Nagar

State Vs. Rajan Boval

27.02.2025

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

Accused is present on bail along with Sh. Surender Kumar, Ld. Counsel.

DW2 Smt. Rajvinder Kaur is present. She is examined. She is cross examined by Ld. CPP for the State. She is discharged.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that the accused does not want to examine any other witness in his defence evidence and DE be closed. Separate statement to this effect of Ld. Counsel for the accused recorded.

In view of the submission and the statement made, DE is closed.

List the matter for final arguments on 20.03.2025.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi : 27.02.2025