

SC 469/2023
STATE Vs. RAJAN BOVAL
FIR No. 557/2021
PS : Ambedkar Nagar

06.11.2025

Present:- Mr. A.T. Ansari, Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused Rajan Boval on bail.

1. Lawyers are abstaining from work today.
2. Adjournment is requested on behalf of the accused submitting that his counsel is not available today due to strike of the lawyers.
3. Considered.
4. **Matter be listed for final arguments on 14.11.2025.**

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 06.11.2025(n)