

SC No.469/2023
State Vs. Rajan Boval
FIR No. 557/2021
PS : Ambedkar Nagar

14.11.2025

Present:- Mr. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Chief Public Prosecutor
for State.

Accused on bail is present with counsel Mr. Ashish
Kumar Das and Mr. Surender Kumar.

1. Part final arguments heard from counsel for the accused as well as from Chief Public Prosecutor for State .
2. Adjournment is requested by both the sides for addressing further final arguments.
3. Considered.
4. **Matter be listed for further final arguments on 03.12.2025.**

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 14.11.2025(a)