

CNR No. DLST01-011387-2023
SC 469-2023
STATE Vs. RAJAN BOVAL
FIR No. 557/2021
Under Sections : 307/506/509 IPC
PS : Ambedkar Nagar

03.12.2025

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public

Prosecutor for State.

Accused on bail with Sh. Ashish Kumar and Sh.

Surender Kumar, Ld. Counsel.

Heard. Perused.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks adjournment to bring
on record some precedents.

Fixed 19/12/2025 for final arguments.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (DK)