

CNR No. DLST01-011387-2023
SC 469/2023
STATE Vs. RAJAN BOVAL
FIR No. 557/2021
Under Section : 307 IPC
PS : Ambedkar Nagar

17.01.2026

It is 10:30 a.m.

Present:- None for the State.

Accused Rajan Boval on bail with Sh. Ashish Kumar
Das, Ld. Counsel.

Heard. Perused.

Neither any prosecutor for State has appeared nor
filed any written submissions.

**Brief written submissions not exceeding five pages
with relied upon precedents be filed by the State / Prosecutor
within one time time period after supplying advance copy to the
opposite party/ Counsel against receipt.**

Fixed 05.02.2026 for final arguments.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*