

CNR No. DLST01-011387-2023
SC No. 469/2023
STATE Vs. RAJAN BOVAL
FIR No. 557/2021
Under Section 307 IPC
Police Station Ambedkar Nagar

27.03.2026

**Present:- Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.**

**Accused is present on bail with Sh. Surender
Kumar, Ld. Counsel.**

Vide separate detailed judgment, accused Rajan Boval is acquitted for the offence charged.

Bail bond of accused Rajan Boval stands cancelled and his surety stands discharged.

Original documents, if any, be released to the rightful owner(s) after getting the endorsement, if any, cancelled.

Accused Rajan Boval is directed to furnish bail bond under Section 437A Cr.P.C. in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety in the like amount for a period of six months.

After due compliance, file be consigned to Record Room.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (DK)